
2024-25 SCHEDULE

 DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TV TIME (CT)
Monday, Nov. 4 vs. Gonzaga1 Spokane, Wash. TBD TBD
Saturday, Nov. 9 vs. Arkansas2 Dallas, Texas TBD TBD
Tuesday, Nov. 12 SAM HOUSTON STATE Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Sunday, Nov. 17 TARLETON STATE Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Thursday, Nov. 21 vs. St. John’s3 Nassau, Bahamas TBD 6 pm
Friday, Nov. 22 vs. Tennessee -or- Virginia3 Nassau, Bahamas TBD 6 pm/8:30 pm
Wednesday, Nov. 27 NEW ORLEANS Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Wednesday, Dec. 4 at Connecticut4 Storrs, Conn. TBD TBD
Monday, Dec. 9 ABILENE CHRISTIAN Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Wednesday, Dec. 11 NORFOLK STATE Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Friday, Dec. 27 ARLINGTON BAPTIST Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Tuesday, Dec. 31 UTAH Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Saturday, Jan. 4 at Iowa State Ames, Iowa TBD TBD
Tuesday, Jan. 7 CINCINNATI Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Saturday, Jan. 11 at Arizona State Tempe, Ariz. TBD TBD
Tuesday, Jan. 14 at Arizona Tuscon, Ariz. TBD TBD
Sunday, Jan 19 TCU Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Wednesday, Jan 22 KANSAS STATE Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Saturday, Jan. 25 at Utah Salt Lake, City TBD TBD
Tuesday, Jan. 28 at BYU Provo, Utah TBD TBD
Saturday, Feb. 1 KANSAS Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Tuesday, Feb. 4 at Texas Tech Lubbock, Texas TBD TBD
Saturday, Feb. 8 UCF Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Monday, Feb. 10 at Houston Houston, Texas TBD TBD
Saturday, Feb. 15 WEST VIRGINIA Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Monday, Feb. 17 ARIZONA Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Saturday, Feb. 22 at Colorado Boulder, Colo. TBD TBD
Tuesday, Feb. 25 at Cincinnati Cincinnati, Ohio TBD TBD
Saturday, March 1 OKLAHOMA STATE Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Tuesday, March 4 at TCU Fort Worth, Texas TBD TBD  
Saturday, March 8 HOUSTON Waco, Texas TBD TBD
Tues.-Sat, March 11-15 Big 12 Championship Kansas City, Mo. ESPN/ESPN2/ESPNU/ESPN+ TBD

1 – Spokane Arena, Spokane, Wash.
2 – American Airlines Center; Dallas, Texas
3 – Continental Tire Baha Mar Bahamas Championship; Nassau, Bahamas (Baha Mar Resort)
4 – Big East-Big 12 Battle; Storrs, Conn. (Gample Pavilion)
5 – Big 12 Championship; Kansas City, Mo. (T-Mobile Center)


